SHEET
1 of 6
 REV 16/01/13
SERIES FC-325
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
16-JAN-2013 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730

Only. Specifications subject to
change.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Number Mil Spec COMML P/N Configuration Terminal Mounting Coil
FC-325-2 MS27418-1B FC-325-CW3 Style 1 Solder Hook Stud 28 Vdc
FC-325-5 MS27418-2B FC-325-SY3 Style 2 Screw Bracket 28 Vdc
FC-325-7 MS27418-1D FC-325-CW4 Style 1 Solder Hook Stud 28 Vdc (Suppressed)
FC-325-8 MS27418-2D FC-325-SY4 Style 2 Screw Bracket 28 Vdc (Suppressed)
FC-325-3 MS27418-1C FC-325-CW9 Style 1 Solder Hook Stud 115 Vac, 50/60 Hz
FC-325-6 MS27418-2C FC-325-SY9 Style 2 Screw Bracket 115 Vac, 50/60 Hz
FC-325-1 MS27418-1A FC-325-CW8 Style 1 Solder Hook Stud 115 Vac, 400 Hz
FC-325-4 MS27418-2A FC-325-SY8 Style 2 Screw Bracket 115 Vac, 400 Hz
* SPECIALS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, PLEASE CONTACT FACTORY.
CONTACT ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 CONTACT RATING (A)
Type of Load
Life (Min.)
Cycles X103
28Vdc
115 Vac, 1 phase
115 / 200Vac,
3 phase
400 Hz 50/60 Hz 400Hz 50/60Hz
Resistive 50 25 25 25 25 25
Inductive 10 15 25 25 25 25
Motor 50 20 20 12 20 12
Lamp 50 10 10 10 10 10
Mechanical life
reduced current
200 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3
SHEET
4 of 6
 REV 16/01/13
SERIES FC-325
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
16-JAN-2013 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730
, CARPINTERIA, CA 93013
CAGE CODE
SCALE
 NONE
Dimensions shown for reference
Only. Specifications subject to
change.
CONFIGURATION
Style 1: Solder Hook Terminals
MOUNTING LAYOUT
Note:
Tolerances ±.010” unless otherwise
specified.
SHEET
5 of 6
 REV 16/01/13
SERIES FC-325
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
16-JAN-2013 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730
, CARPINTERIA, CA 93013
CAGE CODE
SCALE
 NONE
Dimensions shown for reference
Only. Specifications subject to
change.
CONFIGURATION
Style 2: Screw Terminals
MOUNTING LAYOUT
Note:
Tolerances ±.010” unless otherwise specified.
SHEET
6 of 6